

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 417/2017 & I.A. 10196/2017, I.A. 6830/2018, I.A.
8647/2019, I.A. 9921/2019

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr.Lalit Gupta, Mr.Siddharth Arora
and Mr.Ashok Jain, Advocates.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS Defendants
Represented by: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

16.03.2020

In terms of Notification No.51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13th March, 2020 issued by this Court, the proceedings in the present suit are adjourned to 6th July, 2020.

Interim order to continue.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 16, 2020

‘vn’