



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 417/2017 & I.As. 10196/2017, 6830/2018, 8647/2019,
9921/2019.

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Mr. Priyansh Jain,
Advocates.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS Defendants
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.02.2023

1. I am informed that mediation proceedings pursuant to the order dated 13.10.2022 have unfortunately been unsuccessful.
2. Learned counsel for the defendants, seeks an adjournment on personal ground.
3. List on 25.05.2023.
4. Interim orders to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2023

'Bhupi'