



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 417/2017**

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh Jain,
Mr. Aditya Dhankar, Advs. Along
with plaintiff in person**

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Bhaskar Tiwari, Mr. Sanjeev
Baghel, Advs. (Through VC)**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

CS(OS) 417/2017

Amended plaint has already been filed. Learned counsel for defendants submitted that he has filed the written statement to amended plaint on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 yesterday itself. Copy has been received by the learned opposite counsel.

Written statement is not yet came on record. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, the written statement is barred by limitation as well as by the order of the Hon'ble Court Dated 18.12.2023.

As per office noting, amended plaint was filed on 06.01.2024. Learned counsel for plaintiff had also filed proof of service to the opposite party of the amended plaint by way of Email dated 06.01.2024.

In view of the objection raised by learned counsel for plaintiff, learned counsel for defendant submitted that he is engaged recently and



seeks time to go through the relevant documents and to clarify about the delay as objected in filing the written statement.

Hence, put up for clarification on this aspect for 23.07.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2024/sms