



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 417/2017**
MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAINPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Lalit Gupta & Ms. Neha**
Bansal, Advs.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORSDefendants
Through: **Mr. Bhaskar Tiwari & Mr.**
Ramakant Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.07.2024**
IA No.32797/2024 under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC
moved by the defendants seeking condonation of delay
in filing Written Statement to Amended Plaint

As per office note, reply to the captioned IA filed by the plaintiff is on record. At request, rejoinder to the same be filed by the applicants/defendants within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings/consideration on 27.09.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)