



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 417/2017

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshat Jain, son of
plaintiff.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bhaskar Tiwari, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

Regular steno is on leave today.

CS(OS) 417/2017

Vide order dated 03.12.2024, written statement to the amended plaint is allowed to be taken on record, subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.5,000/- with Advocates Welfare Fund. It is stated by the learned counsel for the defendant that he has deposited the said cost yesterday and filed the receipt vide diary no. 6042299/2024. The same be brought on record.

The plaintiff submits that he will file replication to the amended written statement within stipulated period of time.

The plaintiff shall also file Joint Schedule of Documents (soft copy as well as hard copy) atleast one week before the next date of hearing. The hard copy of documents be also filed by the parties.



Re-notify for correction of pleading and marking of exhibits on 18.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 17, 2024/ da
Click here to check corrigendum, if any