



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 417/2017

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta, Mr. Priyansh
Jain & Mr. Kritik Verma, Advs.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

**IA No.17644/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff for appropriate directions.**

Issue notice of the captioned to the non-applicants through counsel through all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicant/plaintiff, returnable for **23.09.2025**. It be mentioned on the notice that reply, if any, to the captioned IA be filed by the non-applicants within two weeks of service with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder before the next date of hearing.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2025/ab