



§~5

\*  
+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(OS) 417/2017

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

Mr. Lalit  
Gupta, Adv.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

Mr. Bhaskar  
Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**29.10.2025**

**CS(OS) 417/2017 & IA No.17644/2025 under Section  
151 CPC moved by the plaintiff for appropriate  
directions.**

1. Matter is at the stage of marking of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the fresh Affidavit of the Admission/Denial of documents in terms of order dated 23.09.2025 has been filed yesterday vide Diary No. E-7668438.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file revised of Affidavit of Admission/Denial of documents on behalf of the defendant. Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to file the same within three weeks with copy to the opposite side.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 20.01.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 29, 2025/bs**