



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 417/2017

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person (joined
through VC)

Versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhaskar Singh & Mr.
Ramakant Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

**CS(OS) 417/2017 & IA No.17644/2025 under Section
151 CPC moved by the plaintiff for appropriate
directions.**

1. Matter is at the stage of marking of documents.
2. As per office note, respective revised Affidavits of Admission/Denial of the documents filed by the plaintiff as defendant no.1 to 6 are on record.
3. As per record, physical copies of the documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff are already on record.
4. The defendants are directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy is already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.
5. The plaintiff is directed to share draft of Joint Schedule of the documents with learned counsel for the defendants, through e-mail, within one week from today. Learned counsel for defendants is directed to either provide their inputs, if any, to the draft of Joint Schedule of the documents or to provide the signed copy of Joint Schedule of the documents to learned counsel for the plaintiff within one week thereafter. Thereafter, the



plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 22.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 20, 2026/ab