



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 417/2017

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr.
Priyansh Jain, Advs.

Versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

**CS(OS) 417/2017 & IA No.17644/2025 under Section
151 CPC moved by the plaintiff for appropriate
directions.**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
23.07.2026.

Reader to

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2026/ms