



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 417/2017**

**MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Priyansh  
Jain, Advs.**

versus

**MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

**I.A. 11767/2026**

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendants states that he will get instructions as to whether these documents can be permitted to be filed or not.
2. List on 04.05.2026 in the Supplementary List.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026**

hsk