



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 417/2017**

MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Anmol Ghai**
Advocates.

versus

MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

04.05.2026

%

I.A. 11767/2026

1. On 27.04.2026, learned Counsel for the Defendants sought time to get instructions as to whether the documents can be permitted to be filed or not, and the matter was adjourned to today.
2. Today, there is no appearance on behalf of the Defendants.
3. List on 11.05.2026 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 4, 2026

S. Zakir