



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 417/2017**

**MR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Priyansh  
Jain, Advocates.

versus

**MR. VARDHMAN JAIN & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bhaskar Tiwari and Mr.  
Ramakant Shukla, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

%

**11.05.2026**

**I.A. 11767/2026**

1. On the first call, the matter was passed over.
2. On the second call, it is already 04:30 PM.
3. Since Item No.36 i.e., O.M.P. (COMM) 41/2021 is taken up for final hearing and the same is likely to take some time, the present matter cannot be taken up today.
4. List on 14.07.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 11, 2026**

*S. Zakir*